



ICRA

ICRA Limited

November 6, 2018

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 001, India  
**Scrip Code: 532835**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza,  
Plot no. C/1, G Block  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai - 400 051, India  
**Symbol: ICRA**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.:- Advertisement copies**

Please find enclosed copies of the extracts of unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of ICRA Limited for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 published in the following newspapers on November 3, 2018, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

1. Financial Express
2. Jansatta

You are requested to take the above on record.

Regards,

Sincerely,

(S. Shakeb Rahman)  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

**LIMITED**

PLC003798  
 alayam, Coimbatore – 641 302.  
 : 04254-235400  
 Id: cskgdil@kgdenim.in  
**BOARD MEETING**

ation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations  
 2015, a meeting of the Board of  
 be held on Wednesday, the 14<sup>th</sup>  
 alai, Jadayampalayam, Coimbatore  
 record the Un-audited Financial  
 year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.  
 : www.kgdenim.com

WELSPUN CORP

**WELSPUN CORP LIMITED**

(Corporate Identification Number – L27100GJ1995PLC025609)  
 Reg. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamed, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat-370110.  
 Tel. No. +91 2836 662222, Fax No. +91 2836 279060,  
 Corp. Office: Welspun House, 5th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Panel (W),  
 Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400013. CompanySecretary\_WCL@welspun.com; www.welspuncorp.com

**NOTICE****(For the Attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company)****Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Demat Account of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority**

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Company is mandated to transfer all the shares in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority in respect of which dividends have not been claimed for seven consecutive

**NEIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L51109WB1983PLC036091

R/O: 88B, (Ground Floor), Lake View Road, Kolkata-700029  
 Corporate Office: 14/113, Civil Lines, 402-403, Kan Chambers, Kanpur-208001  
 Ph: Corp Office: 0512-2303325

E Mail: neilil@rediffmail.com WEB: www.neil.co.in

**UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2018** All amts. in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30th September 2018	Year to date Figures till 30th September 2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2017
1. Total Income from Operations	225.49	542.58	312.66
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.10	73.97	25.29

For National Standard India Limited  
 Member since 2011  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
 Membership No. AC-42891

**MAGMA**

Investing in the smallest dream

**Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for Six Month Period Ended 30 September 2018**

(₹ in lacs)

	Quarter Ended 30 September 2018	Year to Date 30 September 2018	Quarter Ended 30 September 2017
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Income from operations	63,930.41	1,24,503.44	61,002.08
Income tax	10,391.67	20,058.21	9,419.23
Income for the period	7,659.72	14,472.09	7,308.88
Comprehensive income for the period	7,547.72	14,127.03	8,121.41
Equity share capital	5,385.73	5,385.73	4,739.47
₹ of ₹ 2/- each			
Earnings per share (not annualised)			
Basic (in ₹)	2.84	5.37	3.08
Diluted (in ₹)	2.83	5.34	3.08

**Financial Results of Magma Fincorp Limited (Standalone Information):** (₹ in lacs)

	Quarter Ended 30 September 2018	Year to Date 30 September 2018	Quarter Ended 30 September 2017
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Income from operations	56,028.94	1,13,265.35	54,783.22
Income tax	9,432.45	17,212.78	7,590.23
Income for the period	7,058.26	12,203.88	6,085.44
Comprehensive income for the period	6,823.21	12,233.96	6,290.34

Financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016. The Company has adopted Ind AS 101 from April 2018 and the effective date of such transition is 01 April 2017. Such transition carried out in line with the relevant exemptions provided under Ind AS 101 from the Accounting Standards notified under the Act, read with relevant rules issued and guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") (collectively referred to as "Ind AS 101").

Financial results for the current and previous periods may require adjustments due to changes in financial reporting requirements arising from new standards, modifications to existing standards, guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and RBI or the use of one or more optional exemptions from full retrospective application of Ind AS permitted under Ind AS 101.

This is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.magma.co.in).

By order of the Board  
**For Magma Fincorp Limited**  
**Sanjay Chamria**  
 Vice Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN No.: 00009894

**MAGMA FINCORP LIMITED**

Park, 2nd Floor, Tower 3, Off BKC, LBS Marg, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070  
 Office : Magma House, 24 Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016  
 www.magma.co.in; CIN : L51504WB1978PLC031813  
 50; Fax: 033-4402 7731; E-mail: shobnum.zaman@magma.co.in



ICRA

**ICRA Limited**

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74999DL1991PLC042749

Registered Office: 1105, Kailash Building, 11th Floor, 26, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 001  
 Telephone No.: +91-11-23357940-45; Website: www.icra.in; Email ID: investors@icraindia.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018** (₹ in lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	5,647.90	11,300.86	5,551.30
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,669.35	6,820.34	3,716.40
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,669.35	6,820.34	3,716.40
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,836.29	5,112.75	2,671.01
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,842.92	5,115.37	2,677.70
6	Equity share capital	990.33	990.33	990.33
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic :	28.76	51.84	26.84
	Diluted :	28.74	51.80	26.79

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018** (₹ in lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (Refer note 4)	8,106.71	15,973.30	7,377.61
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,769.19	7,480.92	3,494.84
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,769.19	7,480.92	3,494.84
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,664.03	5,201.94	2,453.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,670.78	5,208.50	2,465.55
6	Equity share capital	990.33	990.33	990.33
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic :	26.97	52.53	24.38
	Diluted :	26.95	52.49	24.35

**NOTES:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE and National Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and under the Investors section on the Company's website www.icra.in.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015.
- Effective April 1, 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" using the cumulative catch-up transition method. The standard is applied retrospectively only to contracts that are not completed as at the date of initial application and being included in retained earnings as on April 1, 2018. Accordingly, the information presented for the year ended March 31, 2018 has not been restated - i.e. it is presented, as previously reported, under Ind AS 18, "Revenue". Due to this change, net profit and total comprehensive income for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018 is higher by ₹ 45.34 lakh and ₹ 89.47 lakh respectively vis-a-vis the amount if existing standards were applicable.
- Total income from operations for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018 includes other operating income for export incentive of ₹ 182.61 lakh and ₹ 250.98 lakh respectively.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
**Naresh Takkar**  
 Managing Director & Group C.E.O  
 (DIN: 00253288)

Place : Gurugram  
 Date : November 1, 2018

Table with 2 columns: Particulars and Amount. Includes financial details for Shivkamal Implex Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018.

SHIVKAMAL IMPEX LIMITED. Regd. Office: Ground Floor, Block-P-7, Green Park (Extn.) New Delhi-110016. Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018.

DHANUKA AGRITECH LIMITED. Regd. Office : 82, Abhinash Mansion, 1st Floor, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110 005. Corporate Office : 14th Floor, Building 5A, Cyber City, DLF Phase-III, Gurugram-122002.

यूनियन बैंक Union Bank of India. शाखा: नया गंज, गाजियाबाद. डिमांड नोटिस के सम्बन्ध में सार्वजनिक सूचना -13 (2) सरफेसिया नोटिस. निम्नलिखित ऋणग्राहियों/जमानतदारों (गारन्टर/बंधककर्ता) को वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण तथा पुनः निर्माण एवं प्रतिभूतिहित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अन्तर्गत प्रतिभूतिहित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के साथ पढ़ते हुए अनुच्छेद 13(2) के अन्तर्गत (डिमांड नोटिस) मांग सूचना दिनांक 24.10.2018 को भेजे गये थे.

लील इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लिमिटेड. (पूर्व लोक इलेक्ट्रिक एंड इलेक्ट्रिकल लिमिटेड) CIN: L29120UP1987PLC091016. चर्चित कार्यलय: मुनि नं. 8, ब्लॉक बी, ओल्ड इंडियन कॉलेज कांप्लेक्स, इन्डियन स्ट्रीट, फेज-III, नई दिल्ली, उत्तर प्रदेश 201305. फोन: 0120-4098444. ईमेल: investor@leelelectric.com

BCL ENTERPRISES LIMITED. CIN: L26102DL1985PLC021467. Regd. Office: 510, Anachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001. Email: bclenterprisesltd@gmail.com. Website: www.bclenterprisesltd.in. Contact: 011-23320370.

IEC EDUCATION LIMITED. CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061053. Regd. Off.: M-92, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001. Website: www.iecgroup.in. Email: cs@iecgroup.in, Ph: 011-69111192. NOTICE Pursuant to Regulation 29, read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the 4th meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company for the Financial Year 2018-19 is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 14, 2018 at E-216, East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065 at 4.00 p.m. inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2018. The said notice may be assessed on the Company's website at www.iecgroup.in and also on the website of the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com.

डिजिटलाइजेशन लागा रेलवे में पारदर्शिता. सतर्कता जागरूकता सप्ताह 29 अक्टूबर से 03 नवम्बर 2018 तक. उपयोगकर्ताओं में आगुनी सजगता. Includes icons for e-tickets, mobile app, and other digital services.

SBBI भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, तनावप्रस्त आर्ति प्रबंध शाखा-11. एसबीआई हाऊस, दूसरा और तीसरा तल, 18/4, आर्या समाज रोड, करोल बाग, दिल्ली-110005. नियम-8 (1) प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के अन्तर्गत कब्जा सूचना. जबकि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय परिस्थितियों को प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूतिहित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 के अधीन भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, तनावप्रस्त आर्ति प्रबंध शाखा-11, 18/4, आर्या समाज रोड, करोल बाग, दिल्ली-110005 का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 (2002 का 54) के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के नियम 3 के अधीन प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अंतर्गत कर्जदार/गारंटर/मैसर्स एक्सन उद्योग प्रा. लि. (कर्जदार), मैसर्स नवीन फिनकेप प्रा. लि. (कोर्पोरेट गारंटर), श्री नवीन अग्रवाल पुत्र श्री नरेश कुमार अग्रवाल (गारंटर) और श्री नरेश कुमार अग्रवाल पुत्र श्री मांगे राम अग्रवाल (गारंटर) को दिनांक 03.05.2017 को मांग नोटिस जारी किया था जिसमें उल्लेखित राशि रु. 31,79,79,561/- (रु. इकतीस करोड़ नवासी लाख नवासी हजार पाँच सौ इकसठ मात्र) दिनांक 02.05.2017 तक, उपरोक्तानुसार राशि पर सविदात्मक दर पर मविध का ब्याज साथ में आकरिमक खर्च, प्रभार इत्यादि सहित उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अंदर मुगुमान करने को कहा गया था।

Spice Spice Mobility Limited. Regd. Office: 622, 6th Floor, DLF Tower A, Jasola Distt. Centre, New Delhi-10025. Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months period ended September 30, 2018. Includes financial tables for Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and Earnings Per Share.

ICRA Limited. Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74999DL1991PLC042749. Registered Office: 1105, Kalash Building, 11th Floor, 26, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 001. Telephone No.: +91-11-23357940-45; Website: www.icra.in; Email ID: investors@icraindia.com. EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018. Includes financial tables for Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and Earnings Per Share.